Installation Instructions
Original Instructions
Kinetix 5700 Regenerative Bus Supply
Catalog Numbers 2198-RP088, 2198-RP200, 2198-RP263, 2198-RP312
About the Regenerative Bus Supply
The Kinetix® 5700 regenerative bus supply with 400V-class three-phase AC input provides
continuous output power and current to servo drives for applications with requirements in the
range of 24…140 kW and 35…207 A, respectively.
See the Kinetix 5700 Servo Drives User Manual, publication 2198-UM002, for detailed
information on wiring, applying power, troubleshooting, and integration with
ControlLogix® 5580 controllers with EtherNet/IP communication modules or
CompactLogix™ 5380 controllers with embedded EtherNet/IP network connections.
Topic Page
About the Regenerative Bus Supply 1
Catalog Number Explanation 2
Before You Begin 2
Unpack and Inspect the Module 3
Lifting Instructions 3
Ground Jumper Settings 6
Install the Regenerative Bus Supply 7
Mounting Hole Patterns 8
Connector Data 11
Wiring Requirements 14
Circuit Breaker/Fuse Specifications 16
Specifications 18
Additional Resources 19
Kinetix 5700 Regenerative Bus Supply
Catalog Number Explanation
This publication applies to the following Kinetix 5700 regenerative bus supplies.
Regenerative Bus Supply Catalog Numbers
Before You Begin
Prepare all equipment and hardware that is used to lift the regenerative bus supply before you
unpack and lift the module out of the shipping container.
Parts List
The Kinetix 5700 regenerative bus supplies include the following accessory items:
• DC-bus end caps
• Wiring plug connector set for mains input power (IPD), 24V control input power (CP),
digital inputs (IOD), shunt power (RC), and contactor enable (CED)
• Wiring plug connector for shunt power (RC) connections installed on the module
• These installation instructions, publication 2198-IN014
Regenerative Bus Supply
Cat. No.
Module
Width
mm
Input Voltage (1)
(1) Applies when DC-bus voltage regulation is enabled. If DC-bus voltage regulation is not enabled, then the input voltage range is 324….528V AC.
For more information on these two modes of operation, see the Kinetix 5700 Servo Drives User Manual, publication 2198-UM002.
Continuous
Output Power
kW
Continuous
Output Current
ADC rms
2198-RP088 165
324…506V AC rms,
three-phase
24 35
2198-RP200 275 67 100
2198-RP263
440
119 176
2198-RP312 140 207
TIP Replacement connector sets (catalog numbers 2198-KITCON-RP088, 2198-KITCON-RP200, and
2198-KITCON-RP312) are also available. See the Kinetix Servo Drives Specifications Technical Data,
publication KNX-TD003, for more information.
2 Rockwell Automation Publication 2198-IN014A-EN-P - August 2018
Kinetix 5700 Regenerative Bus Supply
Unpack and Inspect the Module
Upon delivery, follow these steps to unpack, and inspect the module.
1. Inspect the shipping container for any damage that occurred during transit.
2. Remove the cover of the shipping container.
3. Remove the protective packing materials.
4. Inspect the module for any damage.
5. If damage to the module exists, contact the carrier that delivered the shipment and your
Rockwell Automation sales representative to schedule an inspection.
6. Retain all product packaging for review by the carrier.
7. Remove the fasteners that secure the module to the pallet, if applicable.
8. After unpacking, check the item nameplate catalog number against the purchase order.

	Kinetix 5700 Regenerative Bus Supply
	About the Regenerative Bus Supply
	Catalog Number Explanation
	Before You Begin
	Parts List
	Unpack and Inspect the Module
	Lifting Instructions
	Read the Lifting Precautions
	Lift the Module
	Ground Jumper Settings
	Install the Regenerative Bus Supply
	Mount the Regenerative Bus Supply
	Mounting Hole Patterns
	Product Dimensions
	Connector Data
	Wiring Requirements
	Ground Your Regenerative Bus Supply to the Subpanel
	Circuit Breaker/Fuse Specifications
	Specifications
	Additional Resources
	Back Cover
Introduction_Category Types
		This tab summarizes Rockwell Automation Global Sales and Marketing preferred printing standards. It also provides guidance on whether a publication should be released as JIT (print on demand) or if it requires an RFQ for offset printing.
Find your publication type in the first section below. Use the assigned Printing Category information to determine the standard print specifications for that document type. The Printing Categories are defined below the Publication Type section. Note there may be slightly different print specifications for the categories, depending on the region (EMEA or Americas).
For more information on Global Sales and Marketing Printing Standards, see publication RA-CO004 in DocMan.